of	the	Companyâ€™s	assets	as	reportedon	the	Balance	Sheet	of	the	most	recently	filed	Form	10-Q	or	Form	10-K,	be	considered	a	Change	of
Control.â€œClosingâ€​has	the	meaning	set	forth	in	Section	2.2.â€œClosing	Dateâ€​has	the	meaning	set	forth	in	Section	2.2.â€œCodeâ€​means	the	Internal
Revenue	Code	of	1986,	as	amended.â€œCommitment	Feeâ€​means	an	amount	equal	to	Two	Hundred	Eighty	Thousand	Dollars	($280,000).â€œCommon
Stockâ€​means	the	common	stock,	par	value	$0.001	per	share,	of	the	Company.â€œCommon	StockEquivalentsâ€​	means	any	securities	of	the	Company	or
the	Subsidiaries	which	would	entitle	the	holder	thereof	to	acquire	at	anytime	shares	of	Common	Stock,	including,	without	limitation,	any	debt,	preferred

[...]

Exempted	Securities,	(b)	shares	of	Common	Stock	issued	in	an	Acquisition,	or	(c)	shares	of	Common	Stock	issued	by	the	Companyin	an	offering	in	which
the	sole	use	of	proceeds	is	funding	an	Acquisition,	for	aggregate	cumulative	gross	proceeds	to	the	Company	orany	Subsidiary,	as	applicable,	of	greater
than	Fifteen	Million	Dollars	($15,000,000)	while	the	Note	remains	outstanding,	excluding	offeringcosts	or	other	expenses,	unless	otherwise	waived	in
writing	by	and	at	the	discretion	of	the	Investor,	the	Company	will	direct	the	lowerof	(y)	twenty	percent	(20%)	of	the	proceeds	from	such	issuance	or	(z)